A/0581.40

44.7632.358

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 930086-2047

| 1-12-17 | 01 -23 -2007 | IAPS Rec'd PET/PTO 1 2 JAN 2007 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | COVER SHEET NLY |
| To the Director of the | 103364073 | ne attached original documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s): | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Haiwon LEE | | Name IUCF-HYU (Industry-University |
| Heeyoung OH | | Cooperation Foundation Hanyang University) |
| Hyunjin YOON Yongil KIM | | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | Street Address: <u>17 Haengdang-dong</u> , |
| Execution Date(s) <u>December 16, 2006</u> | | Seongdong-gu, |
| Assignment Merger | | City: <u>Seoul</u> |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | State: |
| Joint Research Agreer | | Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 133-701 |
| Government Interest Assignment | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | |
| Other | | 11/632358 |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| ** | . , | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 |
| concerning document should | be maned: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Name: Ronald I | R. Santucci | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | IER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320 |
| | TH AVENUE | ∑ Enclosed ☐ Enclosed |
| NEW 37 | | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: <u>NEW YO</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>101</u> | | 8. Payment Information |
| Phone Number: 212-588 | | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Fax Number: 212-588 | | Expiration Date: |
| 1 4/1 1 14/11/0 | i@flhlaw.com | b. Deposit account number: 50-0320 |
| 1 1 A | | Authorized User Name: |
| 9. Signature: | | <u>January 12, 2007</u> Date |
| Ronald R. Sa | antucci, Reg. No. 28,988 | Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: |
| Name of Person Signing attachments, and decembers | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00422481

01/17/2007 GFREY1

00000086 1163**2**358

04 FC:8021

Express Mail No. EM051110994US

PATENT **REEL: 018812 FRAME: 0098**

11.7670759

930086-2047

IAPS Rec'd PST/PTC 12 JAN 2007

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

LEE, Haiwon, 323-202 Sangnokmaeul Woosung Apt., Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-786, Republic of Korea, OH, Heeyoung, 304-201 Dongmun Green City Apt., Jori-eup, Paju-si, Gyeonggi-do 413-738, Republic of Korea, YOON, Hyunjin, 149-27 Jangwi 3-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-140, Republic of Korea, KIM, Yongil, 322-10 Macheon 1(il)-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-120, Republic of Korea,

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

NOVEL MONOMER SUBSTITUTED PHOTOACID GENERATOR OF FLUOROALKYLSULFON AND A POLYMER THEREOF

hereby assign unto IUCF-HYU(Industry-University Cooperation Foundation Hanyang University) a corporation existing under the laws of Korea and having a place of business at 17 Haengdang-dong, Seongdong-gu, Seoul 133-701, Republic of Korea, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/KR2006/000535(U.S. Serial No.) which designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that WE have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

Express Mail No. EM051110994US

PATENT REEL: 018812 FRAME: 0099 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereto set our hand and seal this December, 2006.

Witness OH, Seunghun

PATENT

REEL: 018812 FRAME: 0100